FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 RECEIVED

04-10-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

200 MAR -6 PH 12: 11

101313128

## OPR/FINANCERECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commission of Potents and Tild and	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Black if additional names of approximate adding attacked
	Month Day Year
Name <u>Center for Orthotics Design</u>	, Inc. 12/15/1999
Formerly	
Tomerry	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Hosmer Dorrance Corporati	on
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)	
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Campbell	California 95008 State/Country Zin Code
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Campbell  City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2) Campbell City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Campbell  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Campbell  City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of  Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Campbell City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 561 Division Street  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Campbell City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0944** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B <b>Pa</b>	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei		
Name				
Address (line 1)			777-340-7	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (865) 584-0105				
Name	Jeffrey N. Cutler			
Address (line 1)	Pitts & Brittian, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 51295			
Address (line 3)	Knoxville TN 37950-1295			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a	ttached conveyance docun	nent # 1	
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration 1,625,834	on Number(s)	
	_	1,023,634		
Number of I				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun		· — Ψ	40.00	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
•	nyment by deposit account or if additional fees can l Deposit Account	• •	16-1910	
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jeffrey	N. Cutler	in Gut	March 03,2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0945

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Center For Orthotics Design, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of California, having an address of 1629 Main Street, Redmond City, California, 94063, has used the trademark "Isocentric" (hereinaster the "TRADEMARK") on and in connection with the sale of an orthopedic appliance, namely an externally applied reciprocating gait orthosis or brace, and is the owner of U. S. Trademark Registration Number 1,625,834 issued thereupon on December 4, 1990;

Whereas, Hosmer Dorrance Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation of the State of California, having an address of 561 Division Street, Campbell, California, 95008, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S rights in and to the TRADEMARK; and

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning the TRADEMARK to ASSIGNEE;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including, but not limited to, U. S. Trademark Registration Number 1,625,834 issued thereupon, any and all other trademark registrations that may issue thereupon, all common law rights in and to the TRADEMARK, all rights of action for past and future infringement of the TRADEMARK, all goodwill acquired in the TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used.

Center for Orthotics, Inc.

By: Wallace M. Motloch

Title: President Dec 15/99

IN THE COUNTY OF <u>CLARA</u>

STATE OF PALIFORNIA

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Wallace M. Motloch, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

DECEMBER 15, 1999

My Commission Expires:

JUNE 23, 2000

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

JACKE L BRADFORD Commission # 1102463

23, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0946

e L. Brudford